INCLINATION REPORT

1. FIELD NAME 2. LEASE NAME
Nimitz 13 Fed. #1
3. OPERATOR
Pogo Producing Company
4. ADDRESS

P.O. Box 10340, Midland, tx. 79702

CONF

5. LOCATION (Section, Block, and Survey)

Sec.1 3, T-24-S, R-30-E, Eddy, N.M.

RECORD OF INCLINATION
*11. Measured Depth 12. Course Length *13. Angle of 14. Displacement per 15. Course 16. Accumulative
(feet) (Hundreds of feet) Inciination Hundred Feet Displacement (feet) Displacement (feet)
(Degrees) (Sine of Angle x 100)
257 2.57 0.50 0.87 2.23 2.23
495 2.38 1.50 2.62 6.23 8.46
624 1.29 0.50 0.87 1.12 9.58
851 2.27 0.50 0.87 1.97 11.55
1100 2.49 0.75 1.31 3.26 14.81
1346 2.46 0.75 1.31 3.22 18.03
1596 2.50 0.75 1.31 3.27 21.30
1843 2.47 0.75 1.31 3.23 24.53
2093 2.50 0.50 0.87 2.17 26.70
2339 2.46 0.50 0.87 2.14 28.84
2587 2.48 0.75 1.31 3.24 32.08
2837 2.50 0.75 1.31 3.27 35.35
3088 2.51 0.75 1.31 3.28 38.63
3336 2.48 0.75 1.31 3.24 41.87
3613 2.77 0.75 1.31 3.62 45.49
4050 4.37 1.00 1.75 7.64 53.13
4218 1.68 0.50 0.87 1.46 54.58
4730 5.12 0.50 0.87 4.45 58.04
5229 4.99 0.25 0.44 2.19 61.23
5817 5.88 1.00 1.75 10.29 71.52
6311 4.94 1.25 2.18 10.76 82.28
6440 1.29 1.75 3.05 3.93 86.21
6935 4.95 1.25 2.18 10.79 97.00
7431 4.96 1.00 1.75 8.68 105.68
7951 5.20 0.75 1.31 6.81 112.49
8200 5.49 1.75 3.05 16.74 129.23
A lative total displ of well bore at total depth of 8200 feet = 129.23 feet.
Inclination measurements were made in : D Tubing D Casing D Open Hole Drill Pipe

o

Sfénature of Authorized Representative
L.V. Bohannan, Drilling Superintendent

Signature of Authorized Representative

Name of Person and Title (type or print)
Lakota Drilling Company

Name of Person and Title (type or print)

Name of Company

Name of Company

Telephone 915-570-5560 Telephone
/mode A L / - é.rea Code
cerpeany (_J0udln A VA de 3 pae _|I-[3-97 "~ PAULA S. VALDEZ

Notary Public
State of Texas
My Comm. Exp. 06/07/99




